Illinois law.

SOURCE:  Filed May 13, 1975, effective May 23, 1975; amended at 3 Ill. Reg. 27, p. 100, effective July 6, 1979; codified at 8 Ill. Reg. 17514; Part repealed; new Part adopted at 9 Ill. Reg. 12839, effective September 1, 1985; amended by emergency rulemaking at 29 Ill. Reg. 10381, effective July 1, 2005, for a maximum of 150 days; emergency expired November 27, 2005; amended at 30 Ill. Reg. 13486, effective July 28, 2006; amended at 47 Ill. Reg. 5241, effective March 21, 2023; amended at 48 Ill. Reg. 5355, effective March 20, 2024.
